Release of scholarship amount to Nalsar University Of Law Hyderabad under the

Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Tiiucation for ST Students for the year 2022 -23 (Renewal Online) during the year

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release Rs.725000/_

Sir

(Rupees Seven lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) towards Scholarship as recurring grant to
Nalsar University Of Law Hyderabad under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National
Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per details given in
Annexure for the year 2022-23 (Renewal Online) during the year 2023_24 subject to the

[...]

a) Certified that the unspent balance of ?0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year’s grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3 . The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.725000/-(Rupees Seven lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) for disbursement to the
grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Nalsar University Of Law Hyderabad
in their Bank Account No. 768053142 in Indian Bank, Branch at Shameerpet, Sy.No.44, Rajeev
Rahadari Medchal District, 500101 and IFSC Code IDIB000S166.

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.725001/-(Rupees Seven lakh Twenty Five Thousand One OnIY) The bill has been
entered at S.No. - 70 in the Register of Grant/Bill.

rBW&'aLL'dL––

For use iIi Pay & Accounts Office (Sectt), Ministry of Tribal Affairs

Signature Drawing &

PayRupees_
Examined Accountant Pay & Accounts Officer
For_useln_Pay._& Acc_ountant GeneraL’$ Qffice-Admitted